
MAYURESWAR GRAM PANCHAYAT 

Mayureswar, Birbhum 

-: e- Tender Notice :- 

N.I.T. No: 02/2023-24  Memo no- 123(6)/MGP Dt-  18/05/2023 
            Percentage rate tender, for the under mentioned works, are invited from suitable eligible Contractor. The 

intending tender should download the detail Tender Notice along with tender document from “e-procurement" 

“link under. http://wbprd.gov.in website. The tender will have to submit their bid on-line in two folder 

systems containing per qualification document. Technical Bid in one and Financial Bid in another. 

A.  Downloading Tender Document starts from   19/05/2023 11.00 am 

B.  Online bid submission start from 20/05/2023 10.00 am 

C.  Online bid submission end upto 26/05/2023 04.00 pm 

D.  Time and date for opening Technical Bid  29/05/2023 11.00 am 

E.  Time and date for opening Financial Bids 31/05/2023 11.00 am 

Note.  

A.  The detailed tender notice along with Tender Document and other from is available at 
http://wbtenders.gov.in Website and also the website of Birbhum at http://birbhum.gov.in. 

B.  All bidders should be deposited the EMD, cost of Tender Document in D.D. in favour of Prodhan, 

Mayureswar Gram Panchayat and all original documents should be submitted to Mayureswar Gram 

Panchayat before opening financial bid. But the scanned copy of which must be uploaded by each 
bidder. Without uploading the scanned copy of all relevant documents, the tender will be treated as 
non-responsive. 

C.  All credentials must be supported with work order and completion certificate/ payment certificate. 
D.  The bidders information sheet excel format should be filled up properly. 
E.           Irrelevant documents must not be uploaded. (This may cause disqualification in technical bid). 
F. All bidders must submit the affidavit as per format enclosed with SBD. 
G. All disputes should be disposed under the jurisdictions of the Hon’ble Kolkata High Court. 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of work 
Amount put 

to  tender (Rs) 
Earnest 

Money in (Rs.) 
Cost of Tender 

Document in (Rs.) 
Time of 

Completion 

1. 

Constraction of concrete drain from jaharul 
islam house towards jahir ahamed 

khamarSansad No.-IX, Mouza-Mayureswar, 
Jl.No.-138, Plot No.- 2458-2453, under 

Mayureswar G.P. within Mayureswar-II P.S, 
under the Fund CFCBG Tied, For the year 

2022-23,  A.A.P. SL. No.- 42/2022-23, 
Activity Code- 57439752       

 

Rs 109825.00 Rs. 2197/- Rs. 250/- 15 Days 

2 

Upgradation of GP office building with 
shade and women brest freeding 

room,Sansad No.-xiv, Mouza-Mayureswar, 
Jl. .-138, Plot No.-759 , under Mayureswar 
G.P. within Mayureswar-II P.S, under the 

Fund CFCBG unTied, For the year 2022-23,  
A.A.P. SL. No.- 85/2022-23, Activity Code- 

57626354       
 

Rs 249386.00 Rs. 4988/- Rs. 500/- 60 Days 

 
The eligibility criteria are given below:- 

1) The applicant in the same name and style as prime contractor should have successfully completed at last one 
contract of similar nature of work at least 50% (Fifty) value of the proposed contract within the last 5 years.  

2) Bank statement should be submitted in respect of credential certificate. 
3) Income Tax return should be uploaded for the last 3(three) financial year with the Technical Bid.  
4) Copy of Professional Tax clearance certificate. GST enrollment certificate with last return, PAN card, Aadhar 

Card and Gram Panchayat Trade certificate should be uploaded. 

http://wbtenders.gov.in/


5) All duties, taxes, royalties, cess, toll, taxes and other levies payable by the Contractor under the Contract to 
the state / Central Government for any other cause, shall be included in the rates prices and total Bid price 
submitted by the bidder.  

6) In case of Electrical works bid agency should have personnel having Electrical license & Supervisory license 
of respective category (1,2,7A.10 & 11).                                   

   

Prodhan 

                                                                       Mayureswar Gram Panchaya 

 
 
 
Memo No:  - 123(06)/MayuGP/2023                                                 Dated: 18/05/2023 
Copy forwarded kind information with a request to wide publicity to :- 

1. The District Magistrate Birbhum   
2. The SDO, Rampurhat Birbhum 
3. The Executive Officer, Mayureswar-II Panchayet Samity. 
4. The Sabhapati, Mayureswar-II Panchyet Samity 
5. The Post Master, Mayureswar, Bibhum 
6. The Branch Manager, PBGB, Mayureswar Branch 
7. Secretary,Mayureswar gp 

 

Prodhan  

Mayureswar Gram Panchayat 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


